UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS

N
¥ (

WERRELEY « DAVES + IRVINE » L0 ANGELES o MERCED = REVERSIDE 54N DIESAY + SAN PRASs s (]S . ’ AN LA EAHILARAY & SASN TR UL A

— — — — | — -

U PAVES EXTENSEON 1333 BESEARCH PARK DRIVE
ww e bensionued avis odu PV T, AT TFORNEY A456]1H-4R52

September 11, 2018

Agreement #EW-2018-24
Amendment #1

Amendment to Training Agreement

By mutual agreement indicated by authorized signatures below, The Regents of the University of California
(University) and Nevada County (County) agree to amend Exhibit A to this agreement as stated below. All
other terms and conditions remain the same.

Original Increased New total
Total number of training units 25.00 10.00 35.00
Total cost of training $ 106,250.00 $ 42,500.00 $ 148,750.00
University's in-kind contribution $ 10,625.00 $ 4,250.00 $ 14,875.00
County's share of cost $ 95,625.00 $ 38,250.00 $ 133,875.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this agreement has been executed as of the date first set forth above.

REGENTS OF THE Nevada County
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
FEIN 948036496

By : Q@é ‘ By

7
Name Susan Catron, MPPA, EdD Name
Title Interim Dean, UC Davis Extension Title

Date A /7/D/l b Date



